

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3657/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in CWP No. 1020/1994 & CM  
No. 17091/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIAN CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Call this matter after four weeks for final disposal.

In the meantime, the operation of the High Court's  
impugned order shall remain stayed. The High Court is requested to  
dispose of the writ petition early.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master